A.P.N. No.:	007-395-07, 007-395-13	
File No.:	2139031 MLC	
F	Recording Requested By:	
opposite and oppos	Stewart Title Company	
•	When Recorded Mail To:	
Betty Ann G	rasso	
PO Box 202	5	
Minden NV 8	39423	

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
Rec:\$37.00
\$37.00
Pgs=4
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

(for recorders use only)

Affidavit – Death of Joint Tenant (Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

	I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per
	NRS 239B.030)
	-OR-
\boxtimes	I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
	submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required
	by law: NRS 440.380 (1)(a) and NRS 40.525 (5)
	(State specific law)
C	Men Colosia Agent
Signatu	re Title
	ookson gnature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N. No.:	007-395-07, 007-395-13			
File No.:	2139031 MLC			
F	Recording Requ	ested By:		
	Stewart Title C	ompany		
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below		
	When Recorded	l Mail To:		
Betty Ann G	rasso			
PO Box 202	5			
Minden NV 8	39423			

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada)
) ss
County of Douglas)

Betty Ann Grasso, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Salvatore J. Grasso, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Salvatore Grasso named as one of the parties in that certain Deed dated September 4th, 1998 executed by Cheyenne Land & Livestock Company Inc, a Nevada Corporation to Salvatore Grasso and Betty Ann Grasso, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, recorded as Document No. 170593, on September 10th 1998 in Book 321, Page 087 of Official Records of Eureka County Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Eureka County, State of Nevada.

Parcel C as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Marvin and Cecilie Lee filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on November 24, 1987, as File No. 114555, being a portion of Lot 3 of Parcel B of Large Division Map, E1/2 Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 55 East, M.D.B.&M.

Parcel E as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Salvatore and Betty Ann Grasso filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, State of Nevada, on August 19, 1988, as File No. 120754, being a portion of Parcel D of Parcel Map, Document No. 114555, E1/2 Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

Dated: October 10, 2023.

Betty And Grasso	
State of Nevada) County of Eureka) (a)	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 3rd day of Octo By: 12+44 hor Grosso	<u>bes</u> , 2023
	PRANDIALLEY
Notary Public, Notary Public, Provided the P	Notary Public - State of Nevada COMM. NO. 17-1802-5 My Comm. Expires November 2, 2024
	e i distributa de la constitución

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

44 ACM 2001	LE NO. 4052457	CERI	IFICATE OF I	DEATH	7.5 TE 10.5	18022763 re file number	ÇAA,
TYPE OR PRINT IN PERMANENT	1e. DECEASED NAME (FIRST,MIODLI Salvatore	J ,	GRASSO	No	OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) vember 23, 2018	3a COUNTY OF DEAT	(t. +#)
BLACKINK	3ь CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D Reno	Renow	n Regional Medical	Center	inpatient(Specify) Intensive Care	Unit (ICU)	sex Male
	5. RACE (Specify) White		n-Hispanic (Years	85 MOS	R 1 YEAR 70. UNDER 1 DA DAYS HOURS MINS 12: SURVIVING SPOUSE SIN	August 16,	1933
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA, name country) New Jersey	9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUN United States	12	Married Married		etty HALL	arnege)
HANDBOOK RECARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (C	Crane Operato	C	IND OF BUSINESS OR INDU Crane Rentals	Forces?	
TEMS.	15a; RESIDENCE - STATE 15b; Co	סערטען Douglas	ITY, TOWN OR LOCATION Minden	N 15d STREET AND 892 Mahog	Minters ata an	15e, INSI LIMAITS (S er No)	DE CITY specify Yes Yes
PARENTS	16 FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First N	io GRASSO			NAME (First Middle Last : Maria CASEL	And a second of the second of the	
	18a INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Prin Betty GRAS	so	186 MAILING ADDRESS	PO Box 2025	Minden, Nevada 894		-3:27
DISPOSITION	19a BURIAL CREMATION, REMOVAL Cremation	***************************************	Walton's Sier	ra Crematory		i City or Town Stat on City Nevada 897	797 1
			206 FUNERAL DIREC LICENSE NUMBER FD921	CTOF 20c. NAME AND A	ooress of Facility Walton's Funerals and 521 Church Street Gards	the programmer of the special	
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS - 3 21a To the best of my knowledge	o death occurred at the time ris	to and place and due	22a On the basis in so	amination and/or investigation, i	n myorinion death occurre	er.
	ਦੇ ਹੈ to the cause(s) stated (Signature HOL	& Yille) SIGNATURE LY PORTER APRN	AUTHENTICATED [ੁੱਲ the time, date and pl	ice and due to the cause(s) stat	ed. (Signature & Title)	
CERTIFIER	S 21b DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Your S 200 November 30, 2018	21	.20	22b DATE SIGNED 22d PRONOUNCE		: HOUR OF DEATH PRONOUNCED DEAD	AT (Hour)
	요즘 (Type or Print) 23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTI) ·	8		236. LICENSE NUMBER	255.7
		Holly Porter APRN 1	155 Mill St Renc, N			APRN00260	28
REGISTRAR		VICTORIA STEBBI	rep (Mo/C	ay ^(Yr) November 3	\$500 AA50 AA50 A	s 🗌 NO 🗵	
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Non-traumati	ER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LI C Intracranial Hemo				Interval between ons	
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	DUE YO, OR AS A CO (b) Unknown Etic	ology				Interval between ons	Alexander Constant
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CO					Interval between ons	0 (80) 8 4 (80)
CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CC		Andrews Andrews			interval between ons	A. TV. A. TV.
		TTONS-Conditions contributing			I es or N	OPSY (Specif 27, WAS CA REFERRED NO (Specify Yes	TO COROMER or No) No
	28e, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. 28b, I OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	DATE OF INJURY (Mg/Day/Yr)	285 HOUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HOW INJUI	RY OCCURRED		
	28e, İNJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. I Yes or No) pulid	PLACE OF INJURY- At home; taing, etc. (Specify)	rm, street, factory, office	28g LOCATION 5	STREET OR R.F.D. No. C	ITY OR TOWN	STATE
15.2942	LOGIC CANNAGENT OF A SAMEDIT	1671 - 674 - 575 - MART	346 - 🗸 - 271 - 35.	aven nem vem ek	otateach a tholleach (Sico	3933594 .46.4 .44.	

STATE REGISTRAR





DATE ISSUED:

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and VItal Records.

12/3/2018

SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

die Kotcheran

